the Mergers and the Stock Purchase had occurred as of the beginning of the fiscal year ended March 31, 2008.

   The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information is provided for informational purposes only and is not necessarily
indicative of the consolidated results of operations of GPRE had the Mergers and the Stock Purchase occurred on the dates indicated above, or
that may be realized in the future. The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information should be read in conjunction with
"GPRE Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations" and "VBV Management's Discussion and
Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations", and with the historical financial statements of GPRE and the related notes thereto,
as well as the historical financial statements of VBV and the related notes thereto, which are included in this proxy statement/prospectus.

100

Edgar Filing: GREEN PLAINS RENEWABLE ENERGY, INC. - Form S-4/A

128

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
AS OF JUNE 30, 2008

(in thousands)

GPRE VBV

May 31,
2008

June 30,
2008

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma at
June 30,

2008

Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 7,337 $ 1,639 $ 60,000  d$ 68,976
Trade accounts receivable, net 10,713 � � 10,713
Inventories 64,579 1,846 � 66,425
Derivative financial instruments 5,042 � � 5,042
Corn purchase contracts � � 21,189  b 21,189
Other current assets 11,435 4,338 � 15,773

Total current assets 99,106 7,823 81,189 188,118

Property, plant and equipment, net 188,818 273,495 (60,153)b 402,160
Other assets 12,373 8,903 (4,954)b 16,322

Total assets $ 300,297 $ 290,221 $ 16,082 $ 606,600

Current liabilities
Current maturities of long-term debt $ 32,017 $ 6,593 $ � $ 38,610
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 29,989 25,782 � 55,771
Other current liabilities 3,960 � � 3,960

Total current liabilities 65,966 32,375 � 98,341

Long-term debt and other 112,217 110,499 � 222,716
Deferred income taxes 7,452 � (7,452)b �

Total liabilities 185,635 142,874 (7,452) 321,057

Minority interests � 38,432 (38,432)a �

Stockholders' equity
Common stock; historically, 25,000,000 shares
authorized, 7,819,528 shares issued and outstanding;
and pro forma, 50,000,000 shares authorized,
24,691,000 shares issued and outstanding 8 � 3  a 25

8  c
6  d

Additional paid-in capital 106,763 � 38,429  a 290,252
(28,575)b
113,641  c
59,994  d

Retained earnings (accumulated deficit) 7,891 � (7,891)b (4,734)
(4,734)c

Members' capital � 108,915 (108,915)c �

Total stockholders' equity 114,662 108,915 61,966 285,543

Edgar Filing: GREEN PLAINS RENEWABLE ENERGY, INC. - Form S-4/A

129

GPRE VBV

Total liabilities and stockholders' equity $ 300,297 $ 290,221 $ 16,082 $ 606,600

101

Edgar Filing: GREEN PLAINS RENEWABLE ENERGY, INC. - Form S-4/A

130

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2008

(in thousands, except per share amounts)

GPRE VBV Pro Forma

Twelve Months
Ended

February 29,
2008

Fiscal Year
Ended

March 31,
2008

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Fiscal Year
Ended

March 31,
2008

Revenues $ 62,046 $ � $ � $ 62,046
Cost of goods sold 45,143 � � 45,143

Gross profit 16,903 � � 16,903
Operating expenses 11,014 5,423 (573)e 16,030

166  f

Operating income (loss) 5,889 (5,423) 407 873

Other income (expense):
Interest income 813 1,418 � 2,231
Interest expense, net of amounts capitalized (2,107) (3) � (2,110)
Net loss on derivative financial instruments (1,349) � � (1,349)
Other, net 29 8 � 37

Total other income (expense) (2,614) 1,423 � (1,191)

Income (loss) before income taxes 3,275 (4,000) 407 (318)

Minority interest � (480) 480  g �

Income tax provision (benefit) 1,258 � (1,385)h (127)

Net income (loss) $ 2,017 $ (3,520) $ 1,312 $ (191)

Earnings per share:

Basic $ 0.32 $ (3,520.11) n/a $ (0.01)

Diluted $ 0.32 (3,520.11) n/a $ (0.01)

Weighted average shares outstanding:

Basic 6,383 1 n/a 24,121

Diluted 6,383 1 n/a 24,121

Edgar Filing: GREEN PLAINS RENEWABLE ENERGY, INC. - Form S-4/A

131

GPRE VBV Pro Forma

102

Edgar Filing: GREEN PLAINS RENEWABLE ENERGY, INC. - Form S-4/A

132

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE FISCAL QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2008

(in thousands, except per share amounts)

GPRE VBV Pro Forma

Fiscal Quarter
Ended

May 31,
2008

Fiscal Quarter
Ended

June 30,
2008

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Fiscal Quarter
Ended

June 30,
2008

Revenues $ 77,551 $ 259 $ � $ 77,810
Cost of goods sold 62,086 165 � 62,251

Gross profit 15,465 94 � 15,559
Operating expenses 6,420 1,461 (434)e 7,489

42  f

Operating income (loss) 9,045 (1,367) 392 8,070

Other income (expense):
Interest income 58 3 � 61
Interest expense, net of amounts capitalized (1,291) � � (1,291)
Other, net 18 2 � 20

Total other income (expense) (1,215) 5 � (1,210)

Income (loss) before income taxes 7,830 (1,362) 392 6,860

Minority interest � (190) 190  g �

Income tax provision (benefit) 3,204 � (460)h 2,744

Net income (loss) $ 4,626 $ (1,172) $ 662 $ 4,116

Earnings per share:

Basic $ 0.61 $ (1,171.90) n/a $ 0.17

Diluted $ 0.61 $ (1,171.90) n/a $ 0.17

Weighted average shares outstanding:

Basic 7,611 1 n/a 24,691

Diluted 7,611 1 n/a 24,691

Edgar Filing: GREEN PLAINS RENEWABLE ENERGY, INC. - Form S-4/A

133

103

Edgar Filing: GREEN PLAINS RENEWABLE ENERGY, INC. - Form S-4/A

134

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

1. BASIS OF PRESENTATION

   The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements do not give effect to any restructuring cost, potential cost savings, or
other operating efficiencies that are expected to result from the Mergers and the Stock Purchase. Also, no effect is given for the subsequent